e

RENEWAL PARTS

MODEL OT OPEN TURBOPAK
CENTRIFUGAL LIQUID CHILLING UNITS

Supersedes: Nothing

673

Form 160.57-RP1 {Sect. II)

COMPRESSORS
MODELS LTD53 THRU LTD126

FRONT VIEW

REFER TO COMPLETE PARTS LIST PAGES 3 THRU 9 FOR REPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR PARTS. THE VARI-
OUS UNITS ARE LISTED WiITH THEIR RESPECTIVE COMPRESSOR. TO LOCATE PARTS USE THE PARTS LIST,
VARIABLE PARTS TABLE AND FIG’S. LISTED ON THE CHART BELOW.
COMPRESSOR PART NO'S. VARIABLE PARTS SEE
uniT MODEL 80 CYCLE 50 CYCLE TABLE | PAGE FIG'S.
0790 LTD53 364-33913.002 364-33913-006
0T100 LTD53 364-33913-002 364-33913.006
0T110 LTD53 364-33913.002 364-33913-006 1 12 4+  27THRU10
0T120 LTDS59 364-33913-004 364-33913-008
OT130 LTD59 364-33913-004 364-33013-008
57180 LTD67 364-33914-002 364-33914-002
0T170 LTD67 364-33914-002 364-33914-002
oT170C LTD76 364-33914-004 364-33914-004 ) 18 11 THRU 19
0T200 LTD76 364-33914-004 364-32014-004
0T200C LTD67 364-33914-002 ' 364-33914-002
01230 LTD76 364.33914.004 364.33914.004
07260 LTD85 364-33915.002 364-33915.002
07290 LTD95 364-33915.003 364-33915.004
0T290¢C LTD85 364-33915.002 364-33915.002
07320 LTD95 364-33915-003 364-33915.004 3 24 20 THRU 28
07350 LTDO5 364-33915.003 364-33915-004
, 0T360 LTDZ5 364-33915-004 364.33915-004
57390 LTD108 364-33916-002 364.33916-002
0T430 LTD108 364-33916.002 364-33916-002
0T470 LTD108 364-33916-002 364-33916.002
oT470C LTD120 364.33916.004 364-33916-004
OT510 LTD120 364-33916-004 364-33916-004 4 30 29 THRU 36
OTE60 LTD120 364-33916-004 364-33916-004
OTE60C LTD126 364-33916-006 364-33916-006
0T610 LTD126 364-33916-006 364-33916-006
07640 LTD126 364-33916.006 364-33916-006
FOR OPEN TURBOPAK UNIT PARTS, REFER TO FORM 160.57-RP1 (SECT.1).
FOR OPEN TURBOPAK ELECTRICAL AND PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS REFER TO FORM 160.42-RP2 (SECT. I1).




COMPRESSORS
OPEN TYPE

EQUALIZING LINE

ROTOR SCROLL HOUSING

PREROTATION ROTOR SUPPORT

VANE HOUSING

BEARING HOUSING

OIL HEATER

PIPE PLUG

LOW SPEED
SHAFT
OIL FILTER
COVER OIL
FILTER
CONNECTION BOX
FOR HEATERS
HIGH OIL TEMPERATURE
: CONTROL .
ROTOR SCROLL
LEFT HAND END VIEW ROTOR S

PREROTATION
VANE HOUSING

ROTOR SUPPORT

BEARING HOUSING

OlL FLOAT
SWITCH

LOW SPEED

SHAFT
PIPE PLUG 2"
PREROTATION
VANE MOTOR
JET PUMP
CHECK VALVE
AUXILIARY
OIL PUMP olL .
FILTER v

RIGHT HAND END VIEW
FIG. 1— RIGHT AND LEFT HAND VIEWS OF MODEL LTD108 COMPRESSOR
2 : YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER




FORM 160.57-RP1 (Sect. II)

ZE9BZ-YIY ON 1Bd — 113 (89S HBUS Ul PapNOUISLIEd (§)
8GZHZ-¥9b "ON Hed — 1 189S 3JBYS Ul Papnoul stied (8)

8SZHZ-¥IY "ON Hed — 1Dl 189S HBUS Ul PapN(oul sied (@)
LSTYZ-H9Y "ON 1ied — 11> [B8S HBYS Ul pepnjoul shied (L)

0€96Z-¥9% "ON 11ed - 9Z1 QL1 PUBOZL QLT ‘801 AL SIPO — 11 1uswade|day Pletd Ul Papn|oul slied  x
8Z96Z-¥9t "ON Hed — G611 '8 G8ALT SIBPOA — 1 1uawade|day pidl4 ul papnjoul siied e
9296Z-¥9¥ "ON 31ied — 9/QL1 ® L9011 SIBPO — M3 1uswede|dey pial4 Ul papnjoul sied =
¥Z96C-¥9Y "ON 3ed — 6GALT ® £5A.L7T SISPOIN — 31D 1uswede|day pialy Ul papn|oul siied L
- — L 886vL-790 - — - — a1ejd dn-vjoeg | g
- —_ L 686171-790 e - — - — alefd isnuyy | /¢
L 9GZS1-v90 - —_— L Zv8eL-¥90 L 8£8EL-¥90 Buisno dwing NQ | 9¢
l LLBEL-790 3 6095L-790 L L¥8EL-¥90 l 8Z8E1L-1¥90 paadg mo ‘dwing [10 | GE
L £9890-620 2 ¥10L0-620 - — - — uld yesul | $¢
l G69CL-¥90 » l LIVLZ-¥A0 e - — - — duwiigd paadg moT ‘buiy ainjop | €€
L 8L1¥10-820 » l LO¥£0-8C0 i L0¥L0-820 13 L 8iqel esg 1938 ZE/e X "A'I 9L/EL-1 Heys eanq — Buly ,,0,, | 2€
- i L LOYS0-820 e L L0¥S0-8C0 = L 686%0-820 . Buly ,.0. | LE
l ¥Z0ET-¥90 » l GLGLL-P90 e l c08LL-¥90 m l PLYCL-P90 L 12sen BuisnoH Buneesg | 0g
[4 8¢ L¥0-620 [4 8ELY0-620 4 8EL1¥0-620 € 8ELY0-620 B Z/1L x i@ 91/g — uid Mesuj | 6¢
i 7862Z-¥90 L 6181 L-¥90 L 6L8LL-¥90 L 8¥SC1-v90 ‘S'H dwing 110 — a1e1d ainssald | 8¢
L L0LTZ-790 L 0991 L-790 L 0991 L-¥90 L LLETL-¥90 paedS UBIH — 48A0D dwing 110 | LT
L LLGY0-820 »x L ZSEY0-820 o L ZSEY0-820 = z 60¥70-820 4 (B ) ‘ buy 0, | 9C
l ELLCTV90 » 1 € 2lqe] 99S l $G9LL-¥90 e 14 £8560790 L dwng pQ paadg ybiy — Jepjod 1snuyy | Gz
3 29922790 » l oL L-790 e l 9L 1L-¥90 = l ¥8CCL-¥90 L Buueag isnayy | ve
l LLO-6v991-¥90 (¥ L LOO-8LEZL-H90 (o) ] L00-8LEZL-¥90 (W) L S00-8LETL-¥90 (D Jejjo) feas ueys | €
[4 ¥6150-820 (¥ 4 8vEY0-820 (o) z 8vE£r0-820 (=) 4 80v+0-820 (D) buty ,,0,. | ¢C
i +0980-620 L TTL90-620 l ZCL90-620 L L2£80-620 Bury Buiuteray jeutaiuj | LZ
L G£9C2¢-1790 » L G991 1-¥90 e L S99LL-¥90 = L 882C1-¥90 . Buleag tesn) tesy | 0T
l €€L2Z-¥90 L zTss1-v90 L L¥9LL-¥90 L £92T1-¥90 BuisnoH Buuesg | 61
l Zr10C-¥90 3 € 9|qe] 998g l LL6VL-790 L L a|ge] aag Heygeauq | 81
ale|d aweN ale[d swenN 21e[d swiey alejd awen
y “1dwoy a8 P "1dwog sag F ~1dwog 998 F “1dwoy sag Jeep uowitd § L1
o1e|d awieN a1e[d awep a1ejd aweN a1eld awen ,
g ~adwo) a9s l -adwo) sag l -adwo) a9g g -adw o) 998 1890 "enla | 9L
1 LL9TTV90 » 1 SPBEL-H90 e 1 SY8EL-790 = L LEBEL-FY0 L ol tesd buleeg | G
L 08£80-620 L 96%80-620 L 96%80-620 L £12.0-620 jeussiu) Bury Bututelsy | #1
L £992¢-790 » L E¥91LL-¥90 e l £¥9LL-¥90 = l G822 190 . Buiieag Jeag uoluid | €1
L 066£0-620 L 066€£0-620 o L 066£0-620 = L 066€0-620 L 671 91/6 x BIQ 8/L ‘uid 110y | ZL
L 8L9CZ-v90 » L SOVLC-PA0 e 1 CPILL-¥90 = l L¥Z60-790 4 Burieag 13eys uiely | LL
l 986290 i ¥862-¥90 3 Cy86C-¥90 i 0v86Z-¥90 uoddng uoioy | 0L
l 1 91qe] 88§ L £ 8|qe] 39S l [AR:I LR RE N L L 91qel. 8ss 8le[d 18snyed | 6
- — l € e|qe] 9#9s L C 8|qe] seg l 1 1E€80-620 leusau)-jeag Jajjedwi ‘Bury buiuiersy | g
3 ¥ 91qel 988S l € a[qe ssg l ¢ 8lqe] aag I £18€1-¥90 Jaysepy Bunds zely | £
L P 8lge] a8g 3 € aijqe| 8ag l C ®lqe] a8s 13 L 8jqe) 88 Bury eag Jojedwi} | 9
l Y eiqe ) 88S - o — — - — 81e|d aseq ajzzON 01 Jauielay 1avsen) | ¢
3 ¥ 8iqet e8S - — - —_ - e aield aseg 9|zzo| Jauiersy | {7
l P a1ae . 8ag l € 9|qe] a8g 1 C ®igel sag L 1 8jqe 8eg aseq 8jeld 3|zzoN | €
L P elgel 98g l € alqe] @#9s 3 C 8qe]_ 983 l L 8lqe] ssg Ajqusessy sue)\ uonelosadd | Z
i P @lqe| 99§ l L91ZL-¥90 3 £152E-¥90 l YESCE-FO0 Buisnoy 10105 ‘uo10y | |
. “ON 1B . "ON 1e . "ON e, . “ON He
Heno v__/m__ O>n_ Heno v__w__ O>n_ 120 v_Zm O>m » UEN0 v__/m__ O>m uondiosaq PM_W__
9Z1—801 [ePon G6—G8 18POW 9/L—L9 I13PON 6G—E€S 19POIN
1S1T SLI¥Vd JOSSTAIWOD N3dO
.ﬂ«gw@%ﬂ@w\

YORK DIVISION BORG—WARNER



0£962-V9Y "ON Med - 921 L1 PUe 0ZL AL ‘801 AL SIBPOIN — 1D} 1uswade|dey Plald:ul papnjoul siied
8T96Z-v9¥ "ON Hed — G6ALT %@ G8A.LT SIBPOIN — 11 Juswade|day pjai4 Ul papnjoul suied
9T962-¥9t "ON Hed — 9417 B L9017 SISPOIN — 11 1usuiaoe|day pjaiy Ul papnjoul siied
$TI6Z-¥9t “ON Tied = 6GALT 8 €SALT SISPOIN — 213 uswisde|day piai] Ul papn|oul sied

x
.
n
*

- I 4 199L0-€2C0 - - - — Ld4 g/1 x aqn] p/¢ 'bundnoy
- ha— - b 4 reL0-€co - — 1dd g/) x 8ani g/g ‘butidnog | 67
— — — — - -- L 6SG0-£20 1dd 2/1 x 8ani ¢/y ‘Bundnoy
- — 4 LYEEL-POE C LYECL-¥9E i LYEEL-POE (sdA ued) aoreviwiig 1O | vL
l LY0EZ-79E L LY8L-¥9E 13 LPEL-79E l 669¢L-¥9E (adA ] sweag) aoleuILZ IO | €L
14 ¥92L0-€20 14 9CL0-€C0 c v92L0-€20 € ¥9CL0O-€ETO 1dIN /e X Ban L v/S G ' NIT | ¢L
- —_ - —_— - _— 1 69LLE-¥90 IlBM GE0™ X "Q"0 ,#/LBulani | 1L
- - l 6¥€¥0-8¢0 - i - —_— WIS /L X Al ¥ X A0 .¥/L¥—buy,0.] 0L
€ L8LLE-¥90 L 08L1E-¥90 L 6562790 3 S0¥2Z-+90 e 6¥0° X "Q°0 /€ 8qnt | 99
€ 9t901L-6¢0 € 97901-6C0 € 9%901-620 € 9¥901-620 671 ., x "e1Q ,,2/1L uid jemoQg | G9
4 69L1E-¥90 l 69/L1E-790 - - - - Ilepm 6¥0° x "Q'0 Z/L8anl | 9
L 88CLTV90 G T8LLE-790 l 88CLZ-¥90 [ 88¢LZ-¥90 llep 60" X Q'O #/€ aani | €9
- — - —_— L 8696¢-190 - - agqny § 29
C 99691-920 4 96G91-92¢0 4 9G6G691-9¢0 C 96591-9¢0 Lel/L-Lwbis Boid | 19
1 SL0EZ-¥90 * - — — — - —_— [1010S 03 183seD) 1oddng Joxoy | 09
L 800£Z-790 x - —_ - — - — [10105 0118358 AHd | 68
L ¥ 8|gel 98g l £ovLZ-¥90 l 0990C-¥90 = L 2080Z-%90 ) 183ser) 8]2zzON a1e|d eseg | 89
14 86611-120 - —_— - — - i ‘61 9 X YE—4NN 0Z — Z/1 — "PH "1d ¢l ‘matag de)
- e 3 vL1LZL-120 - — - i 67 $/S-¥ X 4NN 9L — /€ — "PH "1d ¢ ‘Mass ded /S
- — - _— b LSLcL-1co - — 671 $/€-€ X 4NN 8L — 8/G — "PH "3d Z1 ‘maig dep
— — - — - — 3 LVECTL-LZ0 67 $/€-C X ANN 8L — 8/S — "PH "3d ¢l ‘Masng de)
- i L 8L¥1C-¥90 1 0099 1-¥90 l 0059 L-#790 Jaysep) [eroads | 99
l £60€Z-790 L LLVLT-V90 L 6591 L-¥90 L 8¢C60-¥90 1ejjo) Buidwer) Jejjedwi | G5
3 t 8jqe #8S l € 9|qey 89s 1 C 81ge ] 88s l L 8igel saS Japjadwy | 5
L 6CL2C-1¥90 l € 81ge] ees l GG9911L-¥90 l 2182190 (peads ubiH) yeys ulep | €6
l t siqel 88S 3 00980-6Z0 4 109S0-620 3 10950-620 {eusaru| Bury Buwulelay | ¢g
l t 8|qe] #9S L 6Z¥LT-¥90 l £88Z1-790 3 L88C1-¥90 Jaysep Buds ey | LG
l ¥ 8[qeL 98S l 0EVLT Y90 e l SEY0T-¥90 » 3 €L0LZ-790 & (sejjedw) jess Buly | 0S
l t 8iqelL 8sS 2 LEYLZ-¥90 l 9et0Z-¥90 3 990LZ-¥90 sie|q loreredss 110 | 6V
L Z10E2-v90 % — —_ - _— - o 1a3sery Jolededsg (10 01 1ioddng soioy | g4
L GG890-620 l G/890-820 l §5890-620 6T wal| a8 Ul 8suUy | LY
L #10ET-V90 » L SyLCL-790 e l €08L1-¥90 = i ovvSL-040 4 193seD Jolesedas )10 | 9
l 9622790 l ¢Seel-v90 L 9591 1-¥90 l 65¢CL-790 sield [esS | GF
L £L0ET-V90 » l vrLCL-¥90 o l 908LL-v90 = l 09¢Z1-040 & 1SBH 8le|d |B9S J8uu] | b
- = [4 282€0-8C0 o — - — — MYLB/L X 'A1¥/EX Q' 0.L0uy 0. | €Y
- — L 6L551-¥90 - - - _— dwind {10 peads mo~ — aqn | uonong | Ziy
— _— i 9L¥FLC-VO0 — —— - —_— dwind psads Mo uoIlosuuoy ‘uonang | Ly
- — L 12SSL-790 e L 086.Z-¥90 - — UL GL/L X A1 /442 X Q0 ¢/1-0€ @sen | ov
- E— l 9€.80-620 - —_ - _ leussiuf ‘Bury Buiuielsy { 6€
X "ON 1 . ‘ON He . "ON He . "ON e,
ueno Y O>n_ Heno zﬂ0>m Heno V__M O>n_ veno v*7m~_o>n_ uonduosag r.%ad_w_
9¢1—80L 13PON G6—G8 19PON 9L—L9 13pOIN 6G—ES I9PON !

(@3nNILNOD)  JQ17 SL¥Vd

JOSSIIdWOD N3IdO

YORK DIVISION. BORG-WARNER



FORM 160.57-RP1 (Sect, T)

0E96Z-v9Y "ON 1ed - 921 LT PUe 0Z1L ALl ‘80l AL 1 SIBPOW — 113 1uswsdejday platy ul papnjoul siied x
8296Z-9F "ON Hed — G6AL1 ® G3A.LT SISPON — U uswede|day pjald Ul papnioul stied e
929629 "ON Hed — 9/dL1 B L90Q.LT SIBPON — U 1uswsoe|day p(ai4 ul papnfpoul siied o
PZI6Z-¥9% 'ON Hed — 6GALT 1R €GALT SISPOIN — 1>} 1uawace|day piaid ul papnioul siled L
1] 1uswade|dey pfeld JO Hed,
€ 02890-£20 4 02890-£20 L 02890-£20 - — 1dIN b/€ X 8an) H/€ .06 ‘Moqia | GiL
- — - — i £8£80-€20 - — 1dd #/€ x 8anL #/€ ;06 ‘moqi3 | vilL
- — L ZTLLLOEZO z TLLLOETO - — 1dIN8/E X 8anL g/L ‘.G ‘ModIT | €L1
- —_— — — I 260L0-€20 - — LdIN ¥/1L x eanj 8/ ‘Gt ‘Mmodia | ziLi
l 91890-£20 — — - e l 91890-£20 1dN 8/€ x aan1 g/ ‘,06 ‘Modig | LLL
- -— L 81890-£20 4 81890-£20 g 81890-£20 Lding/L x 8any 8/G ;06 ‘Mmoaig | OLL
- — — - — — L LLEYO-E20 11dIN 8/€ — ,06 Mma1os ‘moq(3 | 60L
] £1890-£20 i £1890-€20 1 L1890-£20 1 £1890-£20 006 youIgy ‘moaiz [ Zoi
i £1E70-€20 i £1Ee¥0-£20 € SLEPO-€20 z SLEY0-£20 1dd ¥/€ — .06 Maws ‘moq|3 | 901
- R - — 3 LOLZL-v90 = L LOLZL-790 & dwing 181 110 “10%seD | GOL
- — - — l 9£902-¥90 i 9£90Z-790 Jardepy | pOL
L 225¥0-820 ¥ L 2¢S10-820 4 2ZSv0-820 = [4 2TS0-820 L 1988 8/L X "'l L X "Q'0 ¥/1-L ‘Buty 0. | €01
- — - — - — I Z£690-820 L ‘1985°9L/L X 'Q°1 8/£ X 'A"0 ..} ‘Buty ,,0,, | 001
- — - e 1 198%0-820 = 1 1L98%0-820 L "3085 8/1L X *Q°l 8/6-L X "A’0 8/L-1 ‘Buly ,,0,. | 66
3 £5£10-820 * l £6ev0-£20 z £GEY0-820 = L £6£¥0-820 4 108G 8/1L x "0l 8/1-1 X "A"0 8/¢-L ‘Burd ,,0,. | 86
-~ - - — l 9LEYL-190 I G638< L-¥90 agn) uoisualx3y | (6
— — 3 £EG6S1-¥90 -~ — i 186G1-790 agn jusA — uonosuuo) | 96
-~ — - — L LG81Z-790 L 9LL1LE-790 Hem 6%0° X *Q'0 8/G ‘Bulany | 66
- — - - 1 SLL1LE-790 L LLLLEFO0 llem 6%0° X "q'0 8/G ‘bulanl | +6
- — L L6YLEH90 z LLLLEO0 - E— liem 6%0° X "a'0 8/G ‘fuiant | €6
- — 1 £9/1£-¥90 L Z9L1E-¥90 L 29L1E-90 Hem 6%0° X "a’0 8/¢ ‘Bulan) | 26
- -— I 861 1E-790 £ 0LLLE-790 3 LLLLEY90 llem 6%0° X *q'0 g/L ‘Buigny | L6
L 08L92-790 l 08£92-t90 [} 0829Z-¥90 [} 08£9Z-+90 JanoD sali4 10 | 06
i L8L9Z-¥90 ¥ 1 1L8L9Z-790 L 18/492-790 = I 1819Z-¥90 & 13sen | 68
- — l 8G1£0-£20 I 85120-€20 1 8G1L0-€20 (6G1L0-820) «Buid ,,0,, UUM Bnid ssejorely | 88
l €90L0-€20 3 £90L0-£20 i £90L0-£20 L £90L0-€20 (8v820-820) «xBuiy ,,0,, UNM 24NN 2L—-9L/L-L Bnid | /8
1 22820-€20 — — L 228€0-€20 - — 'xaH bg g/| ‘bnid odid | 98
- - I £50t0-£20 l £80%0-€20 - — 1dN — /€ ‘Brid adig | 68
- — - —_ - — c 80Ct0-€20 480 *bS “1dN ¥1 — t/€ ‘Bnid edid | +8
l 80660-£20 l 80660-£20 L 80660-£20 L 80660-£20 ('PH "bs) g/g ‘Bnid edid | €8
€ LZ020-€20 z £2020-£20 -~ — l 12020-€20 «C 'Bnid edid | 28
- — - — € S1020-€20 - — .p/L-L ‘Bnig adid | 18
I 60650-£20 - — - — - — .1 ’Bnid adid | 08
4 ZL6L0-£20 ¥ ZL610-£20 ¥ ZL610-£20 ¥ ZL610€20 1dN 8L — /1L ‘Bnid adid | 6L
14 ¥6610-£20 e +¥6610-£20 z ¥6610-£20 € ¥6610-€20 2/l — peaH 123008 "xaH ‘Bnid adid | 8L
- — - — - —_ i ZYeL0-€20 1d4zZ/L x2any g/g ‘Buidnod | LL
z GLEL0-90 - —_ Z L1ELOH90 i LEBLOY90 uoI3uUoY [ewads | 9L
. "ON He . "ON He . "ON 1B . *"ON 142,
Ueno oA, Ueno oA, ueno NHOA. teno SHOA. uonduoseq o
0Z1—801 [8PO G6—G8 19pOoN 9.—L9 18pPOo 65—£G [8POIN

(@anniinod) 1 Q17 SLYVd JOSSNUIWOD

N3dO

YORK DIVISION BORG—-WARNER




0£96Z-7O1 "ON 3ed - 921 QL1 PUe 0ZL AL ‘801 AL SIBPON — D) 1usliade[dey Plal4 ul papnjoul siied x

8TO6Z-V9Y "ON 1Jed — G6ALT ' G8ALT SISPON — 11D 1uswade|day Ploid ul Papnjoul siied e

9Z96Z-¥9F "ON 1ed — 9017 8 L9017 SI9PON — 21 1uawade|day platy Ul papnioul siied w

¥296Z-9Y "ON Hed — 65ALT ® £5A.LT SIBPO — M) 1uswede|day Plal4 ul Papn|dul sLed [
- — - — - — 1 £LL00-0L0 67,1 X 08 "U9S 8/ — edig ‘ajddiN | gsl
- S - — - — - — 677 6 x 08 "USS /¢ — adid ‘alddiN | vSL
— —_ - — 1 LGSTL-0L0 - — 671 ¥ X 08 "udS /¢ — adid ‘elddiN | €51
- — L GG091-0L0 - — - e 671 £ X 08 "Y9S +/€ — adid ‘siddiN | ZSL
- -— — — 1 9G6G10-0L0 - — 671 Z/1-¥ X 08 "UoS /€ — adig ‘aiddIN | LG
- — L 16LL1-0L0 - -— - _— 67 Z/1-2 X 08 "UoS /€ — adid ‘eiddiN | 0SL
¥ LPS10-0L0 L 1%G10-0L0 € L¥GLO-0L0 z L¥S1L0-0L0 67 8/¢-1 X 08 "UoS ¥/¢ — edid ‘aiddIN | 61l
- — — —_— - — L €096£-L90 ‘67 ¢ X 08 "Y9S ¢/L — adid ‘ejddIN | 8¥L
- — - — — —_— L 90800-0L0 67 Z/1-1 X 08 "UdS 8/¢ — adid ‘siddIN | L¥t
— — — — 1 ¥S091-0L0 € $5091-0L0 "6 € X 08 "U9S ¥/€ — adid ‘aiddIN | 9vL
z L096E-L90 z 1096€-£90 4 L096£-£90 c 1096€-L90 67 8/1-1 X 08 "U°S Z/1L — odig ‘aiddiN | Gl
L 088E1-¥9¢ L £L8EL¥9E 1 £L8EL-¥9E 1 €685 179 dwnd 10 1er | vl
l SZTLL-920 1 9 1-920 L Zv9v1-920 L TrovL-920 L ewalg Jaji4 1O | €L
L LE8EL-920 L 6¥LS1-920 l 67L51-920 l 644G1-920 Jad 11O | 2l
L Tv020-220 - — — — - — (3IN0)—LdIN -8/ X (Ul) LdIN 8/E 084D ‘anjeA | Lyl
- — 1 £1%20-220 1 £1%20-220 L 120220 (AnO)—LdIN 8/€ X (u]).Ldd 8/E 92U ‘aniep | OVL
1 60000-220 1 9£8£0-220 L 9£8£0-220 1 9£8£0-220 J1dN ¥/1 x 82ei4 $/1 8buy doig ‘anjep | 6EL
1 6¥8£0-220 L 648£0-220 1 6¥8£0-220 L 618£0-¢20 | adAy-g/¢ oibuy do1S ‘anjeA | 8EL
- — - — Z 0L0¥0€20 - — Ldde/L x LUdWp/E Bulysng | LEL
€ 0S8€0-220 € 0S8£0-220 £ 0S8£0-220 € 0S8€0-¢20 /€ aibuy ‘0015 ‘anjepn | 9L
- —_— L 62E¥0-€T0 l 62Ev0-€20 - — 11dN t/€ ‘ss01D | GEL
L PYEYO-£20 -~ — - — - — 8/€ X /1L X 8/c MmapS ‘aal | vEL
L 8GEY0-£20 - — - — - -_— T/ILXT/L X /g maadg ‘sl | €€1
- —_— 1 LEEYO-E20 i LESHO-E20 - —_ p/c mang ‘eal | gEL
— — ! ZE8Y0-£20 t ZEBY0-£20 z ZE8YO-£20 8/€ X Z/1 X ¥/ mauag ‘aal | LEL
— — — — - — 1 £GEY0-£20 p/C X 8/€ X ¢/ mans ‘03] | 0OEL
z LSEV0-€20 - - - —_ l LSEY0-£20 /L X $/€ X ¥/g manag ‘ea] | 6Tl
- _— L L0890-£20 - — - — 1dN ¥/L X 8qnL g/g ‘40108uu0) | 8L
z S0890-£20 L 50890-£20 € S0890-£20 i G0890-£20 J1dN 2/L X "Q'0 8/G 1osuu0) | LZL
L 0890-£20 ! #0890-£20 — — — — 12/ X 1dIN g/1 your) “Jorasuuo) | 9¢l
1 £0890-£20 L £0890-£20 4 £0890-£20 - — 1dIAl 8/€ X 8an1 /1 ‘10308Uu0) | SZL
— — - —_— - — L 20890-£20 LdIN 8/€ X 8an 1 §/g “10108uu0) | ¥Z1
- e 1 £0890-£20 i £0890-£20 z L0890-€20 1dIN /€ X 8an | /g “10108uUu0) | €21
L ¥6£80-€£20 L ¥6£480-€20 1 ¥6.80-£20 1 ¥6£80-£20 ILdN ¥/€ X 80aNL $/€ "40108uUU0D | ZZL
— — z GZ/L90-£20 — — - — P/€ ",06 ‘19248 'Mmoq|3 | LTl
z 90560-€20 - — — — — _— 1 ¥/S % 1L ¥/S ‘06 8dAL yould ‘moqi3 | 0cl
- — 1 11850-£20 - — - S 8/€ 506 1eang ‘moq|3 | 611
- — - —_— - -— L £1890-€20 1dIN t/1 X 8anL #/1 ‘,06 ‘Moqi3 | 8LL
1 L9LP0-£20 i L9L10-€20 L 194+0-€20 L L9/ ¥0-€20 1LdN Z/L X 1LdN ¥/€ ‘modig | L1L
Z LZE¥0-£20 - — - — 1 LZEVO-ET0 iLdN #/€ X 1LdN #/€ 'oGF Malos ‘moqig | 911

. "ON e . "ON He . “ON He . “ON 1ae

Heno NHOA ueno JHOA ueno SHOA. Heno SHOA. uonduosag LoN
021801 [8POW G6—G8 19PON 94—19 13PON 65—ES 18POIN !

aanninoo) 1§17 SLYVd 4OSSIIdWOD NIdO

YORK DIVISION '‘BORG—WARNER



FORM 160.57-RP1 (Sect. I}

0£96Z-¥91 "ON 1184 - 9Z1L AL PUe OZL AL ‘801 QL1 SiPPO — UD| Juswadeiday pialy Ul papnpul sleg  x

8Z96Z-79% "ON 1ed — GEALTT B G8AL7T SISPOIN — UD| tuswade|day p(aid ui papnioul s}1ed e

9Z967-v9F "ON Med — 9/ALT %® L9017 SI8POIN — 11 1uswaedejday plald Ul Papnous siied =

$Z96Z-t9¥% "ON 1ed — 65ALT %® £GALT SI8POIAl — LD} watuade|day plald ul papnjoul s1ied 4
- — 9 €OLLL-LZ0 - — - — 677 .,L X AN vZ—8/€ "PH "3d ZL deD ‘mess | G661
- — z 0z6L1-L20 - — - —_ 67 #/1-C X ONN 9L—8/E "PH "1d ¢} ded ‘mans | v61L
- — - — 9 L1611-120 - — 67 ,.2 X YE—ONMN 9L—8/€ "PH 1d ZL ded ‘Maidg | €61
- —_— - — ¥ 6ELLL-LZ0 ¥ 6cLLL-LZ0 67 8/L X ONN 91—8/S “PH "1d ¢l ded ‘masos | Z61L
i) 91611120 0¢ 9L611-120 - — g 9L6LL-LZ0 671 $/€-1 X ONN 91—8/€ “"PH "3d Z1 deD ‘Maiog | L6l
ze S/LLLE-1Z0 8 GLLLL-LZO0 1L G/LLL-L20 €l SLLLL-LZ0 671 Z/1-1 X ONN 91—8/€ “"PH "d ¢l de)d ‘masds | 061
oL LyLLL-LZ0 4 L7LLL-120 1z LLLL-LZ0 6L LPLLL-LCO 67 p/L-1 X ONN 91—8/E "PH "1d ¢ L ded ‘mass | 681
- — - — - —— 9 6vLLL-LZO 67 ,,1 X DNN 91—8/€ “PH "3d ¢l de) ‘maids | 881
4 6£02Z1L-120 4 6£0CL-120 ¥ 6£02Z1-120 ¥ 62021120 67,1 X ONN 81—91/G “PH "1d Tl ded ‘maws | /81
— — 1 S¥860-£20 L G¥860-£20 i G860-€20 Z/L X /g masog 1sonpay | ggy
L ZeGLL-120 L ZESLL-120 L zZeSLL-Lzo L ZesLl-Leo 67 #/S-L X 4NN $Z—9L/G "PH "3d ZL deD ‘Mmasds | G681
- S - — L 66£20-120 - — B Z/1-1 X 02—%/1 "PH "xaH de) ‘mesds | 31
- — z 7L6LL-120 L PL6LL-L20 z L6LL-120 67 ,.1 X 0Z2—¥/L "PH "xeH ded ‘mass | €81
4 6LE£10-120 - —_— - — - _— B ¥/S X YZ—INN 0Z—P/1 “PH "xaH ded ‘maidg | z81
4 64060-¥90 l 62060790 - — - — 67 $/€-L X € — NN 0C — ¢/1 [eoadg ‘Masdg | L8L
14 GL0L0-620 z S1L0L0-620 z £¥£80-620 z £¥£80-620 |eotiayds pug poy ‘Buliesg § 08t
L 08060-790 l 08060790 L PLETL-Y90 1 £2801-¥90 s|gesnipy ‘poy | 641
z LZ10L-120 € LLL0L-120 - — - —_— 4NN 0Z — ¢/L Bay "xeH "InN | 8LL
- — - —_— - — € ¥4¥00-L20 ANN $Z — 8/€ "Bay "xaH 10N | LLL
z £8010-120 L £8010-120 L £80L0-120 i £8010-120 671 #/€ X 'BI1Q ZE/E 49100 ‘uld | 9LL
- —_— l L£2S0-120 - — - —— z/1 ‘Bunds “ssysemo0T | GLL
- —_ - — L S1801L-120 L 69250-120 8/¢ ‘Bunidg “raysemo07 | ¢L1L
- — L 69060790 - —_ L 12801-%90 aoeld 114 | €41
z 0£060-790 L 0£060-790 £ 8CETL-¥90 i 982790 aoeid 4 | ZLL
— — L 8/060-790 - — - e 67 8/£-G X ANN 02 — ¢/1 ‘1ewads ‘maig | LLL
- — - — - —_ L 8¢82-¥90 67 #/€-C X ANN ¥¢ — 8/€ “1eoads ‘Matos | 0L1
- — - — l GZ801L-+90 1 GZ80L-¥90 67 8/G-1 X 4NN ¥ — 8/€ '[ewads ‘MaIos | 691
4 LSGH0-620 z 1G5¥0-620 z LGSY0-620 z 1 SG+0-620 671 8/ x "etQ gg/¢ ‘Wasuj uld | 891
L 9¢ ® Gg sbi4 aes L 82 1 (T "sbi4 89S i 61 18 g1 "sbig o8 I 01 18 6 sbi4 8eS 301 AYd “tens | L9L
L 80L2C19¢ L (A AT 3 66£02-179¢€ 3 Ly¥82-¥9E [eulalu| 01ed AHd ‘4easT] | 99L
1 1G Wwal| 29S L 8661 1-L20 l 8661 1-120 L 86611-120 ‘6719 X 4NN 0T — ¢/1L "PH "1d ¢l de) ‘mals | 691
1 G1880-¥90 i G1880-¥90 L 51880-90 L 51880790 Jaysepp [erosds | 91
L 606EL-790 l 606£L-¥90 1 6061790 L 606<L-790 18n00 [03U0D 1eYS | €91
L 18£00-820 » L 18£00-820 e L 18£00-820 = L 18L00-820 & UL OL/L X AN X a0 g/L-e @xsen | Z9l
L 9681 1-620 L 9481 1-620 L 9681 L-620 l 9681 1-620 14eys j01u0) | 191
L L86£0-€20 - — - _— - — 1dN z/L x 8/ “adid ‘Buiysng | 091
- — - e L 910¥0-€20 - — ILdN 8/€ x J1dN /€ ‘edig ‘Bulusng | 6GL
- — L 6£070-€20 L 6£0¥0-€20 - — v/1 % /€ X84 QO ‘edid ‘Buiysng | 8SL
L 0L0¥0-€20 z 01L0v0-£20 — — - — Z/1 X /€ ‘edid ‘Buiysng | /SL
- — - — - —_ L 018G0-€20 1dN #/1 X 1dIN 8/€ “adig ‘Buiysng | 9GL

. "ON e, . “ON He . “ON 11g, . “ON e
Ueno v:“_o>n_ ueno v_ﬂo>m UEND V__M o>n_ Ueno V__Mo>n_ uonduossq r.:w_w__
0Z1—80t 13poN G6—G8 19PON 9/—L9 19PON 6G—ES 18PON

@anniNod) JGIT S1¥Vd YOSSIIdWOD NIdO

YORK DIVISION BORG—WARNER




- -— - — 1 0o9LL-ize - — doy ‘diip | scz
L ¥££00-620 L ¥££00-620 L ¥££00-620 3 ¥££00-620 aield sweN uoneloy | vET
L 0S.8Z-V9€ L LEYST-¥9E L YbeST-19€ L 0516Z-¥9¢ duing 10 “xny 1e30eag | €€2
L ¢t abeq a8g L £t obed 985 L ¢y abed 993 L ¢t obed #9s dwing 110 Aseljixny | ZET
z £6250-120 — — - — — - ,.Z/1 ‘6ulids “seysemdioon | LET
¥ 06250120 - e - — - — ,.91/6 'bundg “1aysemyd07 | 0T
— — - — z 1£250-120 - — ., Cf L “18usemyo0T | 622
- — 8 99160-120 8 99150-120 8 99160-120 UL §90° X "Q°0 9L/LL X "Q°1 TE/LL uleld “18Usepm | 8TT
- — - — e LS1SG0-120 - — NYL PEL X @1 Z/L-L X Q'O 9L/EL uleld ‘teusep | LT
9 v£210-120 - — - — — — Ul G90° X ZE/EL X "A0 91/¢ uteld ‘1aysep | 922
— —_— — — 9 6791 1-790 9 6v91L-¥90 1Bj4 “18ysepm | SZT
oL 4611120 ol £L611-120 oL cL6LL-120 oL £L611-120 UL 9LO” X "' ¥9/LL X "A"0O ¢/L “18usep | vTC
- —_ — —_— - —_ I 6510120 “jUl G60° X 9L/G-1 X ZE/ 1T uieid “1eusepm | €CC
- — - —_— z 28t00-120 - — ONN €1—Z/1L — X3H 0N | TZZ
- — L ¥2010-€20 ! ¥2010-€20 i ¥Z0L0-€Z0 b/ a1el4 ‘18uuog | 1LZT
— — 1 G£9G0-120 1 G/9G0-120 L 5/960-120 ¥/1 3ie(d "IN | 02T
4 19%00-120 4 19100-120 4 19%00-120 4 L9%00-120 ONN 8L—91L/G — xaH InN | 612
z 0St00-120 z 0600-120 z 05t00-120 z 0SY00-120 ONN 0Z—P/L — XxeH ‘InN | 81T
ot 02L4£0-120 oL 02.£0-120 ol 02L£0-120 oL 0Z/£0-120 67 /1 X ¥ "ON 8AQ ‘Maws | 1T
— — — —_— 4 ZLG10-120 — — 671 /1L X VZ—ONN £L—¢/L "PH "XaH de) 'mars | 9lT
z £9G10-120 - — - — - — B ¥/1-L X YZ—ONN £1—2¢/1 "PH "XaH deD ‘mang | GiT
% 8L¥10-120 % 81¥10-120 ¥ 8L¥10-120 4 8110120 67 /€ X ONN 8L—91/G “PH X8H deQ ‘Mmang | vle
- — - — - — l L6L10-120 67 #/€ X INN ¥Z—0L "ON "PH "4id "Ude ‘Mass | €1T
L 19021-120 - — - — - — 67 #/1 X ONN #Z—0L "ON "PH "Md "Udei] ‘maids | Z1¢
L G8L10-120 z G8/10-120 L S8L10-120 - - ‘671 8/G X INN ¥Z—0L "ON "PH "Md ‘YoBN ‘Maldg | LIT
— —_ L SYLE0-L20 l SYLE£0-120 L SY/LE0-120 67 8/€ X ONN ¥Z—01 "ON "PH "Md "Uoel\ ‘Maidg | OLT
- — € 0zL11-120 - —_ - — 671 2/1-1 X INN $C—8/€ "PH "1d L ded ‘mais | 60T
- — v 9861 1-120 ¥ 98611-120 - — ‘67 8/€-L X ONN 91—8/E “PH "id ¢l deD 'ma1ds | 80T
- — ol 9gLLL-1Z0 4! 9eLLL-120 - — ‘67 .,,Z X ONN OL—1/S "PH "3d ¢ deD ‘mas | £L02
- — - - - -— - - 67 /€ X INN 91—8/E “PH "1d ¢l de) ‘maidg | 90T
— — - —_— — e — — 671 ,,1 X ONN 0Z—/L “PH "}d Z1 ded ‘mens | 60T
- —_ 9g LL6LL-1LZ0 - — - — ‘67 ,,2 X ONN L1—8/S “PH "1d Tl deD ‘Matdg | 0T
- — - — - . - -_ 67 2/1-2 X VE—ONN 0L—F/€ “PH "3d L ded ‘ma1os | €0Z
96 08611-120 - — C 086L1-120 - - 67 /1 X YE—ONN 0L—+/€ "PH "3d Z1 de) ‘mars | 70T
— — — — - — € £L911-120 67 Z/1-€ X Z—ONN 91—8/G “PH "1d ¢l de) ‘mang | 10C
- —_ - — - — 8L LZLL1-120 ‘67 /-1 X ONN L1—8/S "PH "3d ¢l deDd ‘mess | 00T
- —_ - e 9 86¥L1-L20 - — 671 8/ X NN ¥Z—8/€ “PH "31d L ded ‘mass | 661
- — - —_— 8z 6GLLL-LZ0 1z 6GLLL-1Z0 67 2/1-1L X ONN LL—8/G "PH "1d Tl ded ‘mans | 361
oc £E61L1L-120 - —_— - — - — 67 Z/1-L X YE—ONN €L—2¢/1 "PH "3d Z1 ded ‘maids | L6l
74 8rLLL-120 - — - — - — ‘677 8/1-1 X YE—DNN 91—8/€ "PH "31d Tl deD ‘meaids | 961
. “ON Hed . ‘ON Hed . "ON 1ed ; ON Med .
uEno NHOA ueno NHOA Heno SNHOA ueno MHOA uondiosaq o
0Z1—80L 12PON G6—G8 12POIN 9/—19 13PONi 65—EG 18POIN

@anninod) 1617 S1¥Vd YOSSIIdWOD N3dO

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER



FORM 160.57-RP1 (Sect. IT)

ZE96Z-F9Y "ON 1ied — 1D [29S HEBYS Ul PPNl sLed (@)
8GZHZ-vO "ON Hed — 3> (€8S LBUS Ul pepnioul sLied ()

8GZYC-7OY "ON Hed — M |88S HEYS Ul Papn|oul slied (@)
LSTYT-¥IY "ON Hed — 31| (e85 WeyS ul papnioul slied (J)

0£962-79tON Hed - 921 (L7 PUB 0ZLALT ‘801 QLT SISPOIN — ¥ Juswade|day piald Ui pspnoul slied  x

8C96Z-¥Or "ON 1ed — G6ALT % G8ALD SIBPON — 11| 1ustUade|day plald Ut PaPN[du; sLied e

9296¢-¥9 "ON 14ed — 9/d17 %8 L9ALT SI8POA — I Juatuasdeiday Piaid Ul pspnjoul stied =

$PTI6T-FIY "ON Hed — 6GQLT B £GALT SIBPON — 11 1uawedejday Piald Ul Papnioul slied
l LS8LZ¥S0 - - - — l vy vE-190 19ng dwing {10 "uuo) | £9Z
- Jo— — —_— - — l S re-v90 “yosig dwind [1Q "uuo)d | 992
- - - —_ 1 12020-£20 - — Z/1-1 "PH 008 "bg adid ‘Bnid | 59
-~ —_— - —_— 4 LTLLL-1Z0 - —_— 67 ¢/S-1 X L1—8/G "PH "1d Zl deD 198 | $9Z
- —_ 1 9986Z-790 - — 1 LLL92-790 punoy “18%sen | €9
z 04510-€20 - — 1 04510€20 - — ¥/€ adid Buiidnoyd | z9z
1 G2/90-€20 - — — —_ - — ILdN /€ X FLdN #/€ "1S "49S ‘moq|3 | 192
1 0£880-0L0 - — — — - — 671 6 x 08 "UoS /¢ edid "dIN | 092
4 Z8L1E-¥90 - — - — - — ilBM 670" X "d°0 /€ 8anL | 65¢
1 €8L1£-¥90 - — - — - — 11BM 670" X "A"0 t/€ ANt | 8SC
I Z00-04ZE1-620 1 200-0£ZE1-620 l Z00-0LZEL-620 l 200-04ZEL-620 jusled ‘81Bld BWweN | LST
! 08£€1-620 L 08EE1L-620 I 08£€1-620 ! 08£€1-620 eleQ ‘ele|d sweN | 9G¢
n%wm 8/910-€10 Pm,“wm 8/910-€10 Pm”wm 8/910-€10 uwﬂm 8/910€10 (0L—%) AD 9dAL 207 INN,, — 83134007 | GGC
- — 1 Z1GSZ-¥90 1 Z1GSZ-¥90 — — xog uondung Bununo| 1e3delg | 57
- — - — L BEVST-790 - R Bununo|y Jajl4 1O ‘1exdeg | £GT
- —_— - — - — € L80€T-790 a3l (14 | 262
- o — — z ¥/%00-120 - — ANN $Z—8/€ XaH ‘I0N | 15T
- — - ——m l 6vEY0-820 (@ - — 1995 8/L X b X y/1-¥ ‘Buy ,,0,, | 0S¢
z G8t00-120 - — - — - — ONN £L—2¢/L X8H "IN | 6¢C
1 ¥6£90-G90 1 ¥6£90-590 l ¥6£90-590 L ¥6£90-590 de) [eaS anjeA setied 110 | 82
3 120£0-820 * l LZOE0-820 o L LZ0E0-8Z0 = I LZ0E0-8Z0 4 1834580 | LYT
l £1190-620 1 £17190-620 L £¥190-620 L £¥190-620 jedlfeH ‘Bunds | 9¥¢
l 06417 1-¥90 L 06L¥1-790 L 06LtL-¥90 L 06L171-790 aAfe/ $aljey O "49bunid | GHT
- — - — L S0LTZT90 = - — 15e0 | v
- S 1 0422790 L Y0LZZ-190 l EYLTT-H90 Buijdnog 4eoedg | €£4¢
- A - — - — - - Buyydnod | zve
— _ — —_— — _— — —_— paeno) Bujjdno) Ly
1 801EZ-790 ® i 90/CCv90 e 1 90422790 = 1 TYLTT-v90 1935eD | OvC
1 SL6ZZ¥90 (@ i 62622790 (o) 1 62622790 (@ L Zv6eTv90 B jeas 14eys 18n0) | 6ET
1 $6060-620 (® 3 LO0O-8951 1-620 (2) l L00-8951 1L-620 (@ L Z00-89511-620 (B Bunds [edsijeH | 8€Z
1 110-09991-¥90 (¥ i 800-G8€S51-790 (9 1 800-G8£S1-¥90 @) 1 900-88€5L-¥90 [eaS 1eys ‘Bury | /€T
1 LLO-LG991-¥90 & - — - — - —_ [e8S 1BUS UoqUe) | 9ET

. “ON Wed . "ON Hed . "ON Hied . ‘ON laed A
LEno AHOA Ueno AHOA ueno HHOA Ueno MNHOA uondiosag EM_W__

0cL—380L IePoly G6—G8 19POIN 9L—L9 19PO 6G—E€S 19POIN

(@3NNINOY) |G| SLYVd YOSSTIAWOD NIJO

YORK DIVISION BORG—-WARNER




COMPRESSOR— MODELS LTD53 AND LTD59
SHAFT END VIEW

224

246

245

SECTION “H-H"
OlL PRESSURE
RELIEF VALVE

214
219
228

FIG. 2—SHAFT END VIEW AND CUTAWAY VIEW OF COMPRESSORS — MODELS LTD53 AND LTD59
10 | YORK DIVISION: BORG-WARNER




FORM 160.57-RP1 (Sect. I}

COMPRESSOR—MODELS LTD53 AND LTD59

CUTAWAY VIEW

189
29

110, 94

50
44

31
12

29,30
13
24
25

19

28
190

190

241

242
241

FIG. 2— (CONT'D)
YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER i



COMPRESSORS—MODELS LTD53 AND LTD59

TABLE 1— VARIABLE PARTS

TEM 60 CYCLE 50 CYCLE
1E DESCRIPTION MODEL LTD53 MODEL LTD59 MODEL LTD53 MODEL LTD59
' PARTNG T QUAN | PARTNO. | QUAN. | PARTNO. | QUAN. | PARTNO. | QUAN.
PREROTATION VANE
2 PREROTAS 364-15261 1 364-15262 1 364-15261 1 364-15262 1
3 NOZZLE BASE 064-20800 1 064-20801 1 064-20800 1 064-20801 1
6 IMPELLER SEAL 064-13815 1 064-13816 1 064-13815 1 064-13816 1
9 DEFUSER PLATE 06412769 1 064-12768 1 06412769 1 06412768 1
18 DRIVE SHAFT 064-16471 1 064-15471 1 06427518 1 06427518 1
32 oo NG DRIVE 1028-04479 1 1028-04479 1 102808270 1 1028-08270 1
52 IMPELLER 564-12306 7 56412306 i 564-12306 7 064-12305 1
241 COUPLING GUARD 36433571 1 364-33571 1 36433576 1 364-33576 1
342 COUPLING 36406398 i 364-06398 i 36427622 1 36427522 1

tPARTS INCLUDED {N FIELD REPLACEMENT KIT - MODELS LTD53 & LTD59 — PART NO. 464-29624.

89

90
189
213
&2 .3 7 T
96
92
84 .
~ 7 777 777777777777
210 ?
\ FIG. 3— FILTER
74 \ - T 118
//
75 /§
- 1O
(/ d 77,148
© Uy
" A
76 ® ©
_ h -
\r /
HAU o o
2 IAAARLRNN

190

SECTION A=A

FIG. 4— SECTION “R"—"R"” — SHOWING OIL PUMP AND INTERNAL PARTS

12 YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER




FORM 160.57-RP1 (Sect. T1)

COMPRESSORS—MODELS LTD53 AND LTD59

FIG. 5— ELECTRIC MOTOR LEVER — ADJUSTMENT PARTS FIG. 6— PNEUMATIC PRV POSITION LEVER ADJUSTMENT

PARTS

1656
TT7ERE
| — il 164
NN NN
e 3y
103 163
166 190
172
170 180
177
174 177
169

FIG. 7— PRV — CONTROL SHAFT & INTERNAL LINKAGE

YORK DIVISION BORG—WARNER

13



COMPRESSOR — MODELS LTD53 AND LTD59

140

FIG. 8— OIL PIPING
14 YORK DIVISION..-BORG-WARNER




N

MODELS LTD53 AND LTD59
LINKAGE - EXTERNAL PRV
ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

9 — — 4

FIG. 9— | INKAGE EXTERNAL PRV — ELECTRICAL OPERATED

e 4

3 N \
T 6,8,7,4

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN. PART NO.
1 LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 364-28236
2 LINK, EXT. PRV 2 064-28260
3 BOLT SHOULDER 1 064-28286
4 NUT, HEX, 1/4—20UNC 6 021-00450
b BOLT SHOULDER 1 064-28282
6 SCREW, CAP HEX HD. 2 021-11914
7 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 2 021-05267
8 WASHER, PLAIN 2 021-06165
9 RING, 5/8 0.D.x 17/64 x 1/2 LG. 1 064-28284

10 SCREW, CAP 12 PT. HD. 3 02111741
11 RING, 5/8 OD x 17/64 x 3/8 LG. 1 064-28363
12 ARM, CRANK 1 02b-17073

FIG. 10— LINKAGE — EXTERNAL PRV — AIR OPERATED (PNEUMATIC)

FORM 160.57-RP1 (Sect. II)

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN. PART NO.
1 BRACKET, MOUNTING PRV MOTOR 1 364-16838
2 SCREW, CAP, 1/4—20UNC x 5/8 3 021-01372
3 SCREW, CAP, 5/16—18UNC x 3/4 4 021-11394
4 LEVER — PRV DEVICE 1 064-17898
5 SCREW, CAP, 1/4—20UNC x 1-1/2 1 021-02399
6 NUT — HEX, 1/4—20UNC 2 021-00450
7 PIN, INSERT 1 029-04842

YORK DIVISION BORG-—-WARNER

15




COMPRESSOR— MODELS LTD67 AND LTD76

SHAFT END VIEW

SECTION “H-H""
OlL PRESSURE
RELIEF VALVE

61

228

FIG. 11— SHAFT END VIEW AND CUTAWAY VIEW OF COMPRESSORS — MODELS LTD67 AND LTD76
16 YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER




FORM 160.57-RP1 (Sect. II)

COMPRESSOR—MODELS LTD67 AND LTD76

CUTAWAY VIEW

199
45 47

189

53
28
190
. 26
1 27— |
242 25—
241 22
(7l
i :TTl "
R e R
)
-1,',: :I 1‘:--‘”"3'" :
| |
|1
241 Wk
208
243
240
239
250
217
207 g7 | 32 R N R
31 \ \ \ 185 94
16 40 3
15 35 46
58 257
225 9
193 49
ITEM 60 CYCLE 50 CYCLE
NO. PART DESCRIPTION SIZE PART NO. SIZE PART NO.
241 COUPLING GUARD 1-1/4 364-33572 1172 x 1-1/4 364-33577
242 COUPLING 1-1/4 364-06503 1-1/2 x 1-1/4 364-16913

FIG. 11 (CONT'D) —

YORK DIVISION BORG—WARNER 17




COMPRESSORS—MODELS LTD67 AND LTD76

TABLE 2— VARIABLE PARTS

60 AND 50 CYCLE
II}SM PART DESCRIPTION MODEL 67 MODEL 76
FART NO. | QUAN. PART NO. QUAN.
2 PREROTATION VANE ASSEMBLY 364-15250 1 364-15249 1
3 NOZZLE BASE PLATE 064-20409 1 064-20410 1
6 IMPELLER SEAL RING 064-20430 1 064-20431 1
7 FLAT SPRING WASHER 064-06242 1 064-05741 1
8 RETAINING RING, IMPELLER SEAL, INTERNAL 064-06243 1 06405742 1
9 DEFUSER PLATE 064-11810 1 064-11638 1
54 IMPELLER 064-11297 1 064-11127 1

189

90

i,

IITITTTTTTTTTT7, %

FIG. 12— FILTER

93

81 [

SECTION “X""=""X"

92

77777777/ 77777777/

FIG. 13— SECTION “E"—"E"” — SHOWING OiL PUMP AND INTERNAL PARTS

18

112
94
127
91
113
X
81

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER




COMPRESSORS— MODELS LTD67 AND LTD76

==

o
-

e

FIG. 14— PRV — LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTS
ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

FORM 160.57-RP1 (Sect. II)

163

r
!
t
x

I S |

L

FIG. 15— PRV — LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTS

AIR OPERATED

103

190
165
i
164 NN
\\ &
N
161
162

98

179

FIG. 16— PRV CONTROL SHAFT AND INTERNAL LINKAGE

YORK DIVISION BORG~WARNER

166

T 251

180
189
174

172

19



COMPRESSORS— MODELS LTD67 AND LTD76

FIG. 17 — OIL PIPING

20 YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER




FORM 160.57-RP1 (Sect. IT)

MODELS LTD67 AND LTD76
LUNKAGE - EXTERNAL PRV
ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

e

e i

]
t —

11

—
|
1o
o
(8]
[75]
!
FIG. 18— LINKAGE EXTERNAL PRV — ELECTRICALLY OPERATED
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN. PART NO.
1 SCREW, CAP, 1/4—20UNC x 3/4 LG. 3 021-11741
2 ARM, CRANK PRV 1 025-17073
3 BOLT, SHLD. 1/4—20 x 1-5/8 1 064-28286
4 NUT, HEX. 1/4—20UNC-2B 6 021-00450
5 RING, STL.5/8 0.D. x 17/64 1.D. x 1/2 LG. 1 064-28284
6 BOLT, SHLD. 1/4—20 x 1-3/8 1 064-28262
7 SCREW, CAP. 1/4—20UNC x 1 LG. 2 02111914
8 LOCKWASHER 1/4 2 02105267
9 WASHER 9/32 {.D. 4 021-05165
10 LINK, EXT. PRV & MOT. 2 064-28260
11 LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 364-28236
AIR OPERATED
3
-
o
Hl
| 1
|
FIG. 19— LINKAGE EXTERNAL PRV — AIR OPERATED (PNEUMATIC)

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN. PART NO.
1 BRACKET, PRV MOTOR MOUNTING 1 064-20428
2 SCREW, CAP, HEX. HD. 1/4—20UNC x 5/8 LG. 3 02101372
3 SCREW, CAP, HEX. HD. 1/2—13UNC x 7/8 LG. 3 021-02750
4 LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 064-16836
[} SCREW, CAP, 1/4—20UNC x 1-1/2 LG. 1 021-02399
6 NUT, HEX. HD. 1/4—20UNC 2 021-00450
7 PIN, INSERT 1 029-05900

YORK DIVISION BORG—WARNER 21




COMPRESSOR—MODELS LTD85 AND LTD95

247 o
SHAFT END VIEW \

224
248
245
SECTION "“H-H"
OIL PRESSURE
RELIEF VALVE %

217 234 61

BN 254

89

189

90

61

Ny
! ‘ | | ( ——
228/
214 233

219

FIG. 20— SHAFT END VIEW AND CUTAWAY VIEW OF COMPRESSORS — MODELS LTDS5 AND LTD95

22 YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER




FORM 160.57-RP1 (Sect. IT}

COMPRESSOR— MODELS LTD85 AND LTD95

CUTAWAY VIEW

19
a0 g
190 943 27
185
168
241
18
242 /e (r“_,rh\‘\
i 1 H=1 i N o
K :' i it A
g LR N -~
L L l —]T
A R N =
Vo al
) 1 | L =
N % »
241
242 ~
206
22
208 239 23
23
70
238
ITEM 241
COUPLING H 242 COUPLING
SIZE e GUARD
: PART NO.
1-1/4—60 CYCLE 364-06503 364-33572
1-1/2 x 1-1/4—50 CYCLE 364-16913 364-33577
1-1/2 x 1-1/4—50 CYCLE 364-24518 364-33573

FIG.20 — (CONT'D)

YORK DiVISION BORG—WARNER

263

168

S W WO W W N AN |
191
S . W W W =\
16 38 105 58
37 9
49
35
46
33
204
2

23



COMPRESSORS—MODELS LTD85 AND LTD95

TABLE 3—VARIABLE PARTS

YORK FLEX, DISK COUPLING YORK FLEX. COUPLING
ITEM {60 & 50 CYCLE) (60 CYCLE)
NO. PART DESCRIPTION MODEL LTD85 MODEL LTD9% MODEL LTD95 MODEL L.TD85
PART NO. | QUAN. PART NO. QUAN. PART NO. | QUAN. PART NO. | QUAN.
PREROTATION VANE
2 ASSEMBLY 364-15255 1 364-15266 1 364-15266 1 364-152565 1
3 NOZZLE BASE PLATE 064-21643 1 064-21644 1 064-21644 1 064-21643 1
6 IMPELLER SEAL RING 064-21418 1 064-21417 1 064-21417 1 064-21418 1
7 FLAT SPRING WASHER 064-05683 1 064-05656 1 064-05656 1 064-05683 1
RETAINING RING — IMPELLER
8 RING SEAL 064-05680 1 064-05588 1 064-05588 1 064-05680 1
9 DIFFUSER PLATE 064-12139 1 064-12103 1 064-12103 1 064-12139 1
18 DRIVE SHAFT 064-14971 1 064-14971 1 064-24520 1 064-24520 1
25 THRUST COLLAR 064-21475 1 064-27569 1 064-27569 1 064-27569 1
53 MAIN SHAFT 064-21479 1 064-27568 1 064-27568 1 064-27568 1
54 IMPELLER 064-11968 1 064-11969 1 064-11969 1 064-11968 1
FIG. 21— FILTER
75
73
128
- 210
|
| -
, 63 300
VA X
N \ \
Ay N\ \
\o,\ \ \
\ \\\
N\ N
\\
\
\\\ \
118 % \
115
63

FIG. 22— SECTION "A"—"A", SHOWING OIL PUMP AND INTERNAL PARTS

24

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER




FORM 160.57-RP1 (Sect. TI)

COMPRESSORS—MODELS LTD85 AND LTD95

===

218
183

176 218
183
FIG. 23—~ PRV — LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTS FIG. 24— PRV — LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTS
ELECTRICALLY OPERATED AIR OPERATED
163 173
180 175
178

190

171
/ /

\ 161

164 166
LA
™~ e \ W[ L 103
AL
98
165
162

FIG. 25— PRV — CONTROL SHAFT AND INTERNAL LINKAGE

YORK DIVISION BORG—WARNER

218
183



COMPRESSORS— MODELS LTD85 AND LTD95

121

119
126

127 —(VJ..‘ /
U f \
, \ \ 140

221
93 136 110 131 83 138 125

FIG. 26— OIL PIPING

26 YORK DIVISION BORG—-WARNER




b

MODELS LTD85 AND LTD95
LINKAGE - EXTERNAL PRV
ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

/2 " 2! 15
14 S } L; —he / %
T
‘ \5
12 10
13

5,7,8, 11

FIG. 27 — LINKAGE EXTERNAL —PRV —
ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

FORM 160.57-RP1 (Sect. II)

QSCROILL

&N APPROX. 26-1/2°

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN. PART NO.
1 SCREW, CAP. 1/4—20UNC x 3/4 LG. 3 021-11741
2 SCREW, CAP. 3/8—16UNC x 1 LG. 3 021-11149
3 BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNTING 1 364-32605
4 BOLT, SHLD. 1/4—20 x 1-3/8 1 064-28262
5 NUT, HEX. 1/4—-20UNC—2B 6 021-00450
6 BOLT, SHLD. 1/4—20 x 1-5/8 1 064-33744
7 LOCKWASHER 1/4 2 021-05267
8 SCREW, CAP. 1/4—20UNC x 1 LG. 2 021-11914
9 LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 364-28236

10 LINK, EXT. PRV & MOT 1 064-32604
11 WASHER 9/32 iD 4 021-05165
12 ARM, PRV MOTOR 1 064-33690
13 SCREW, SET HEX SOC # 10—24UNC x 3/8 1 021-03910
14 RING, FILL 1 064-29268
15 LINK, EXT. PRV & MOT. 1 064-32609

AIR OPERATED

i

i

i

j&/‘/ "
10
5,6,7
5,6,7
1
FIG. 28— LINKAGE EXTERNAL — PRV — AIR OPERATED

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN. PART NO.
1 LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 064-28622
2 BRACKET 1 064-28621
3 SCREW, CAP. 12 PT 3/8 x 1-1/8 4 021-11148
4 SCREW, CAP. 12 PT 3/8 x 1 3 021-11141
5 PIN, LINKAGE 2 064-07127
6 WASHER, PLAIN 13/32 |.D. 4 021-01274
7 PIN, COTTER 4 021-01083
8 LINK, EXT. 2 064-15692
9 CLEVIS, CONOMOTOR 1 064-07125
10 NUT, HEX. HEAVY 5/8 1 021-07787
1 WASHER, PLAIN 21/32 1.D. 7 021-01239
12 PIN, INSERT 1 029-05900

27



COMPRESSOR— MODELS LTD108, LTD120, AND LTD126

SHAFT END VIEW

248

246
245

234 65 82

SECTION “G-G"

OlIL PRESSURE
\‘ RELIEF VALVE

217 ’

Sy n
79 78 79 65/ 214 142
219 143
232/ 930
233

FIG. 29— SHAFT END VIEW AND CUTAWAY VIEW OF COMPRESSORS — MODELS LTD108, LTD120 AND LTD126
28

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER




FORM 160.57-RP1 (Sect. 11}

COMPRESSOR— MODELS LTD108, LTD120, AND LTD126

CUTAWAY VIEW

ITEM 60 CYCLE 50 CYCLE
NO. PART DESCRIPTION SIZE PART NO. SIZE PART NO.
241 COUPLING 1-1/2 364-22205 1-7/8 x 1-1/2 364-21794
i 242 COUPLING GUARD 1-1/2 364-33574 1-7/8x 1-1/2 364-33578

FIG. 29 (CONT'D)~—

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER 29



COMPRESSOR — LTD108, LTD120, AND LTD126

TABLE 4— VARIABLE PARTS

ITEM

60 & 50 CYCLE

NO. PART DESCRIPTION o LTD108 LTD120 LTD126
PART NO. QUAN. PART NO. QUAN.| PARTNO. | QUAN.
1 ROTOR SCROLL 064-22908 1 064-22907 1 064-27577 1
2 PREROTATION VANE ASSEMBLY 364-33707 ] 364-33708 1 364-33709 1
3 | NOZZLE PLATE BASE 064-22786 1 064-22787 1 064-27580 1
4 RETAINER, NOZZLE BASE PLATE 064-22974 1 064-22963 1 064-27582 1
5 GASKET RETAINER TO NOZZLE BASE PLATE| *064-23002 1 *064-23010 1 *064-23010 1
6 IMPELLER SEAL RING 064-22714 1 064-22715 1 064-27583 1
7 FLAT SPRING WASHER 064-22690 1 064-22661 1 064-27578 1
9 DIFFUSER PLATE 064-22327 1 064-22332 1 064-27576 1
49 OIL SEPARATOR PLATE 064-22869 1 064-22950 1 064-22950 1
50 RING SEAL IMPELLER 064-12378-005 1| 064-12378-006 1 }064-12378-006 1
51 FLAT SPRING WASHER 064-12438-009 1 | 064-12438-008 1 |064-12438-008 1
52 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL 064-22709 1 064-22711 1 064-22711 1
54 IMPELLER 064-22910 1 064-22909 1 064-27584 1
58 BASE PLATE NOZZLE GASKET *064-22983 1 *064-23009 1 064-27581 1

*PARTS INCLUDED IN FIELD REPLACEMENT KiT — MODELS L

189

61

2/ -

212

TO EXTERNAL.
LUB SYSTEM

FIG. 30— SECTION “C"—"C" —

30

OlIL PUMP

87

SHOWING INTERNAL PARTS

pIIIY

21

TD108, LTD120 & LTD126 — PART NO. 464-29630

73

82

pyt

259

72

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER




FORM 160.57-RP1 {Sect. 0}

COMPRESSOR — MODELS LTD108, LTD120, AND LTD126

218
182 181 — 172

176

FIG. 31— PRV — LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTS AND FIG. 32— PRV — LEVER ADJUSTMENT PARTY AND
LINKAGE (ELECTRICALLY OPERATED) LINKAGE {AIR OPERATED)

N

——— IE:

' 4

VSIAY ]

FIG. 33— SECTION “B”"—"B” — PRV — SHOWING LEVER AND SHAFT ARRANGEMENT

YORK DIVISION BORG—WARNER 31



FIG. 34— OILPIPING

32

COMPRESSOR — MODELS LTDI08, LTD120, AND LTD126

145

117

136

122

139

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER




COMPRESSOR — MODELS LTD108, LTD120, AND LTD126 FORM 160.57-RP1 {Sect. 1I)
LINKAGE - EXTERNAL PRV
ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

4° APPROX.

FIG. 35— LINKAGE EXTERNAL — PRV —
ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN. PART NO.
1 SCREW, CAP. 1/4—20UNC x 3/4 LG. 3 021-11741
2 SCREW, CAP. 3/4—16UNC x 7/8 LG. 2 021-11139
3 BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNTING 1 364-32574
4 BOLT, SHLD. 1/4—20 x 1-7/8 LG. 1 064-33745
5 NUT, HEX 1/4—-20UNC-28 6 021-00450
6 BOLT, SHLD. 1/4—20 x 1-3/8 1 064-28262
7 LOCKWASHER 1/4 2 021-05267
8 SCREW, CAP. 1/4—20UNC x 1 LG. 2 021-11914
9 "RING, 5/8 OD x 17/64 1D x 1/2 1 064-28284
10 LINK, EXT. PRV & MOT. 1 064-28261
11 LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 364-28252
12 ARM, MOTOR PRV 1 064-33689
13 SCREW, SET HEX. SEC. # 10—-24UNC x 3/8 1 021-039210
14 WASHER 9/32 1.D. 4 021-06165
15 LINK, EXT. PRV & MOT. 1 064-32570
AIR OPERATED
PILOT AIR
FIG. 36— LINKAGE EXTERNAL — PRV — AIR OPERATED (PNEUMATIC)
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION QUAN. PART NO.
1 LEVER, PRV DEVICE 1 064-28626
2 BRACKET 1 064-28625
3 SCREW, CAP. 12 PT. 1/2x 1-1/2 7 021-11933
4 PIN, LINKAGE 2 064-07127
b WASHER, PLAIN 13/32 4 021-01274
6 PIN, COTTER 4 021-01083
7 LINKAGE 2 064-29618
8 CLEVIS, CONOMOTOR 1 064-29619
9 NUT, HEX JAM 3/4 UNF 1 021-00591
10 WASHER, PLAIN 13/16 6 021-05157
11 PIN INSERT 3/32 x 1-1/8 1 029-05900
YORK DIVISION BORG-—-WARNER 33



MODELS OT90 THRU OT360
PREROTATION VANE HOUSING

8 7
9,10
6 ; 3
.1
: S
N
MODELS
ITEM PART DESCR{PTION LTD53 LTDbB9 LTD67
PART NO. QUAN. PART NO. QUAN., PART NO. QUAN.
1 HOUSING, PRE-ROTATION 064-14519 1 064-14520 1 064-13486 1
2 VANE, PRE-ROTATION 064-09285 9 064-09285 9 064-10618 9
3 RING, VANE DRIVING 064-09286 1 064-09286 1 064-10815 1
4 ARM, VANE 064-09291 9 064-09291 9 064-10818 ¢]
b WASHER 064-09290 9 064-09290 9 064-10819 9
6 WASHER — SPECIAL 064-09289 9 064-0928% 9 064-09289 9
7 WASHER 021-11973 10 021-11973 10 021-11973 10
8 SCREW, CAP 12PT. HD, 3/8—24UNF x 2 LG. 021-11742 9 021-11742 9 021-119566 g
9 SCREW, BALL 029-07017 9 029-07017 9 029-07017 9
10 NUT, HEX, 1/4—28UNF 33 021-12943 9 021-12943 9 021-12943 9
MODELS
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION LTD76 L. TD85 L TD85
PART NO. QUAN. PART NO. QUAN. PART NO. QUAN.
1 HOUSING, PRE-ROTATION 064-13485 1 064-13481 1 064-13482 1
2 VANE, PRE-ROTATION 064-10618 9 064-08822 8 064-08822 8
3 RING, VANE DRIVING 064-10815 1 064-08813 1 064-08813 1
4 ARM, VANE 064-10818 9 064-08814 8 064-08814 8
5 WASHER 064-10819 9 064-09061 8 064-02061 8
6 WASHER — SPECIAL 064-09289 9 064-08815 8 064-08815 8
7 WASHER 021-11973 10 021-11973 10 021-11973 10
8 SCREW, CAP 12PT. HD. 3/8—24UNF x 2 LG. 021-11956 9 021-11743 8 021-11743 8
9 SCREW, BALL 029-07017 9 029-07017 8 029-07017 8
10 NUT, HEX, 1/4-28UNF 33 021-12943 9 021-12943 8 021-12943 8

FIG. 37 — PREROTATION VANE ASSEMBLY LTD53 THRU LTD95

34 . YORK DIVISION BORG—WARNER




HT MODELS OT390 THRU 0OTé640
PREROTATION VANE HOUSING

FORM 160.57-RP1 (Sect. IT)

MODELS
PART DESCRIPTION LTD108 LTD120 LTD126
PART NO. PART NO. PART NO. QUAN.
1 HOUSING, PRE-ROTATION 064-33704 1 064-33705 1 064-33706 1
2 VANE, PRE-ROTATION 064-22767 8 064-22767 8 064-22767 8
3 RING, VANE DRIVING 064-22727 1 064-22727 1 064-22727 1
4 ARM, VANE 064-22658 8 064-22658 8 064-22658 8
WASHER 064-22660 8 064-22660 8 064-22660 8
WASHER, SPECIAL 064-22659 8 064-22659 8 064-22669 8
WASHER 021-11973 10 021-11973 10 021-11973 10
SCREW, CAP 021-12347 8 021-12347 8 021-12347 8
SCREW, BALL 029-07017 8 029-07017 8 029-07017 8
NUT, HEX 1/4—28UNF 3B 021-12943 8 021-12943 8 021-12943 8
WASHER 021-10189 16 021-10189 16 021-10189 16

YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER

FIG. 38 —PREROTATION VANE ASSEMBLY LTD108, LTD120 AND LTD126

35



ANE MOTO VMS — VANE
F'IELD POWER SUPPLY MOTOR SWITCH
(TERMINALS L1-1.2) (TERMINALS 1 & 6)

PRV - ELECTRIC - MOTOR ACTUATORS

PRV ACTUATORS — ELECTRIC

VANE MOTOR MODEL| QUAN | BARBER COLEMAN | HONEYWEL.L
ESHIQWNG LTD53 1 025— 16335
(TERMINALS LTD59 1 025~ 17174
X=2-3) LTD67 1
LTD 76 1 025— 09360
¥MP LTD85 1 02517
POTENTIOMBTER LTD95 1 605
(TERMINALS 4-7-8) LTD!08 1
LTDI20 1 025—~17175 025—-16381 g
LTDI26 1 .

FIG. 39—ELECTRIC MOTOR ACTUATORS

JOHNSON SERVICE

PRV - AIR OPERATED
(PNEUMATIC) - POSITIONER

COMPR,
MODEL

PART NO., QUAN.

LTDS53
LLTD59
LTD67
LTD76

024-09599 1

LTD85
LTD95

024-09425. 1

LTDI108
LTD120
LTD126

024-07708 1

CONOFLOW

FIG. 40— PRV — AIR OPERATED (PNEUMATIC} — POSITIONER

36 YORK DIVISION BORG—WARNER




FORM 160.57-RP1 (SEC. IT)

AUXILIARY OIL PUMPS

DESCRIPTION PART NO. REPLACEMENT SEAL ASSEMBLY
Counter-Clockwise type 026-17734 364-349717"
Clockwise Type
Bare Pump 026-17733
Pump Assembly (Pump & Motor) 364-34971T%
115/230V-60 Cycle 026-17735
230/460V-60 Cycle 026-17737
110/220V-50 Cycle 026-17739
220/280V-50 Cycle 026-17741

*This replacement seal is interchangeable with seal P/N 026-10904, used on old style oil pumps {P/N‘s 026-09306 & 026-13605.

21 DRIVE SHAFT
L

ATS
» 71% : DN
,l>§7 !\‘\.l DRIVE SHAFT
'/’/(l’/ =B
E “ \\‘

RETAINING
RING

HOUSING CAP GASKET
{IF DAMAGED DO NOT

1LPF-7010 REPLACE)
FIG. 41 — TUTHILL STYLE AUX. OIL PumP FIG. 42— REPLACEMENT SEAL "ASSEMBLY
TABLE 5— OIL HEATERS ’ TABLE 7— OIL LEVEL FLOAT SWITCHES
MODEL | DESCRIPTION | PART NO. | QUAN. MODEL PART NO. QUAN.
LTD63 00 W — 02516340 1 LTD53
LTD59 450W — 025-00432 1 LTD59
L7067 LTD67
y Tn | e |
ooe B00W — 02513941 2 ke
LTD 108 LTD 108
LTD 120 LTD 120
LTD126 LTD126
TABLE 6— OIL HEATER THERMOSTAT TABLE 8— HIGH OIL TEMP. CONTROL (HOT)
MODEL PART NO. QUAN. MODEL FART NO. QUAN.
LTD53 LTD&3
LTD59 LTD59
LTD67 LTD67
LTD76 1 LTD76
LTD8Ss 025-16693 LTD85 025-15381-003 L
LTD95 LTD95
LTD108 LTD 108
LTD 126 LTD126

YORK DIVISION BORG—WARNER




TABLE 9— COMPRESSOR TOOLS

COMPRESSOR — TOOL PART NO.

L TD85-LTD95 LTD108, LTD120
TOOL DESCRIPTION LTD53—LTD59 | LTD67—LTD76 |LTD85—LTDI5 | (1-1/2 x 1-1/4 LTDlgsD':‘ngmo LTD126—(1-1/2 x
COUPLING) 1-1/4 COUPLING)
COMPLETE TOOL KiT 464-18722 464-18723 464-18724 464-24521 464-25730 464-25753
WRENCH FOR HOLDING 1) 36406619 ) (1) 364-16731
PR SHART (2) 36406619 | (2) 364-06619 | (2) 36406619 | 1) 364716731 364-16731 () So414016
WRENCH FOR REMOVAL OF HIGH
SPEED OIL. PUMP CONSISTING OF:
TOOL, OIL PUMP 064-17324 164-17301 064-21481 064-21481 064-25581 064-25581
PINS (2) 064-20376 | (2) 064-20376 | (4) 064-20376 | (4) 064-20376 | (4) 064-20376 (4) 064-20376
BAR-WRENCH HANDLE 064-13583 064-13583 064-21534 064-21534 | (2) 064-13583 (2) 064-13583
EYEBOLTS:
34" 021-00307 021-00307 021-00307 021-00307 | (2) 021-00307 (2) 021-00307
o - - e —_ (2) 021-07703 {2) 02107703
GUIDE STUDS, 6/8” x 7-1/2” LG. 13) 06406798 | (3) 06406798 | (3] 064-06798 | (3) 064-06798 = —
PIN, 3/8" x 7-1/2" LG. (2)064-18716 | (2) 064-18716 | {2) 064-18716 | (2) 064-18716 064-18716 064-18716
STUD, PRV REMOVAL 064-14500 064-14500 064-14500 064-14500 064-14500 064-14500
NUTS — 1/2—20UNF (2) 021-00483 | (2) 021-00483 | (2) 021-00483 | (2) 021-00483 | (2)021-00483 (2) 021-00483
BAR, 1-1/2 DIA. x 7" LG. 06417327 06417327 064-17307 06417327 j— p—
BAR, HEX, FOR H.S. SHAFT — _ 06428204 064-28204 064-17715 06417715
THREAD, COMPOUND 36414034 36414934 364-14934 36414934 46414934 464-14934
SCREW, SET HEX, SOCK.
1/2—20UNF x 1" LG. — — — — (4) 021-12234 (4) 021-12234
PACKAGING 330-20298 330-20298 330-20298 33020213 330-20445 330-20450
WRENCH CPLG. 1-1/4 YORK FLEX C — - — 364-16816 — —
PIN, 3/4 DIA. x 7-1/2” LG. — — - (3706433523 | (3) 064-33523 (3) 064-33523
TABLE10—-TOOLS TABLE 11— LUBRICANTS, OILS AND COMPOUNDS
DESCRIPTION PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
PLIERS, WALDLES TRUARC. NO. 5 029-08590 THREAD COMPOUND, ARI HIGH PRESSURE — 1/4 PT. CAN 464-14934
PLIERS, WALDLES TRUARC. NO. 7 029-07934 COATING LUBRICANT — MOLYKOTE, TYPE Z — 2 0Z. CAN 364-21508
HAND OIL PUMP 070-10654 OIL, YORK REFRIGERATION — TYPE B, — 5 GAL. CAN 011-00309
HAND OIL PUMP SEAL 026-10904

38

YORK DIVISION BORG-—WARNER




FORM 160.57-RP1 (Sect. 1) )

' 39
YORK DIVISION BORG-WARNER |




SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE "

®
PRINTED IN L.S.A, Yo R K annszmufn
HIB 5M 673 1.00 Code: S(J) & R(JM)

Form 160.57-RP1 (Sect. I1) S{J) & R{JM) — Int, P.O. BOX 1592, YORK, PENNSYLVANIA 17405

¢



